STAR DIESEL GENSET
INSTRUCTION
&
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
CONTENTS
1- PREFACE  ----------------------------------------------------------------  Page: 2
2- INTRODUCTION  ----------------------------------------------------------------  Page: 2
3- PRODUCT LABEL  ----------------------------------------------------------------  Page: 3

GSG-75S 165 14,0 16 16
GSG-40S 95 6,9 13 13
GSG-55S 95 10,0 13 13
10,06
GSG-25S 95 5,2 7 10
GSG-35S 95 6,9 13 13
Generator Fuel Tank Fuel Consumption
Model Capacity (lt) Full Load ( lt/saat) Capacity (lt) Capacity (lt)
GSG-15R 95 3,9 5
53,0 35
Power Cable Selection Table:
10- ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
Electrical drawings are provided together with generator and located in control panel.
Area (mm2)Model
Single Core Power CableGenerator Standby
GSG-15R 15 22 25 2,5
GSG-25S 25 30 33 4
GSG-35S 35 51 57 10
GSG-40S 40 58 76 16
GSG-55S 55 79 101 25
GSG-70S 70 101 123 35
GSG-75S 75 111 123 35
GSG-90S 90 119 155 50
GSG-110S 110 159 191 70
GSG-125S 125 180 228 95
GSG-150S 150 222 267 120
GSG-175S 175 247 305 150
GSG-225S 225 317 382 2 x 70
GSG-300S 300 433 456 2 x 95
GSG-400S 400 556 610 2 x 150
Power (kVA)
Maximum
Current (A) - 400 V  Current Capacity (A)